TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beck/Arnley Worldparts Corp.		03/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affinia Group Inc.
Street Address:	1101 Technology Drive, Suite 100
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299850	ELECTRICAT
Registration Number:	2324235	ELECTRICAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248 566-8532 Phone:

Email: tmdocket@honigman.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson Address Line 1: 32270 Telelgraph Road, Suite 225 Address Line 2: Honigman, Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP Bingham Farms, MICHIGAN 48025-2457 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson	
Signature:	/Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/
Date:	04/11/2005

REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0414

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-Revised BeckArnley to Affinia#page1.tif source=Assignment-Revised BeckArnley to Affinia#page2.tif source=Assignment-Revised BeckArnley to Affinia#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BECK/ARNLEY WORLDPARTS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns and has used in its business the following described trademarks which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which consist of the terms or designs set out in the respective certificates of registration therefor, as follows:

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
2,299,850	ELECTRICAT	December 14, 1999
2,324,235	ELECTRICAT	February 29, 2000

WHEREAS, in consideration of a purchase price of one dollar (\$1.00), Assignor has agreed to assign to Affinia Group Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations therefor above identified.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used and the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements thereof, and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

THE ASSIGNOR MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AT LAW OR IN EQUITY, IN RESPECT OF THE TRADEMARKS OR REGISTRATIONS, INCLUDING WITH RESPECT TO ANY VALIDITY, INFRINGING USE OR VIOLATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF A THIRD PARTY, AND ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. THE ASSIGNEE HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT IT IS ACQUIRING THE TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS ON AN "AS-IS, WHERE-IS BASIS."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed and sealed this <u>2005</u> day of March, 2005.

BECK/ARNLEY WORLDPARTS CORP.

By: MANNIAGE TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT

CHE:1511104.2

Acknowledged and agreed:

AFFINIA GROUP INC.

Name: THE MAS H. MADOENTILE: VICE PRESIDENT

CHI:1511104.2

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:
PATISICK MAR Beck/Arnley Wo	n this <u>さ</u> day of March, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>大人力人名</u> , known to me to be the <u>1/16年 アルビルグン</u> of orldparts Corp.; and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ent by authority of the same company and for the purposes therein expressed.
	Susan J stewart
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(SEAL)	SUSAN J. STEWART Notary Public, State of Onito Commission Expires 3-8-06

CHI:1511104.2

RECORDED: 04/11/2005